

|  <b>BID TABULATION</b><br>CITY OF BURLINGTON<br>2019 NJDOT MUNICIPAL PROGRAM - IMPROVEMENTS<br>TO FERNWOOD AVE., YORK ST., E. BROAD ST. & HOLMES DR.<br>OUR FILE NO. A-0620-0084-001 / CONTRACT NO. 2020-1<br>Bids will be taken: Thursday, March 26, 2020 at 10:00 a.m. |                                                        |         |       | <b>ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE</b><br>Alaimo Group<br>200 High Street<br>Mount Holly, NJ 08060<br>609-267-8310 / 609-845-0302 |                     | <b>BIDDER NO. 1</b><br>Richard T. Barrett Paving Co., Inc.<br>400 Prospect Street<br>Trenton, NJ 08618<br>P609-882-2236/F609-396-0572 |                     | <b>BIDDER NO. 2</b><br>American Asphalt Co., Inc.<br>100 Main Street<br>W. Collingswood Hgts., NJ 08059<br>P856-456-2899/F856-456-4398 |                     | <b>BIDDER NO. 3</b><br>Earle Asphalt Company<br>1800 Hwy. 34, PO Box 556<br>Farmingdale, NJ 07727<br>P732-308-1113/F732-308-1034 |                     | <b>BIDDER NO. 4</b><br>Think Pavers Hardscaping, LLC<br>125 Kings Highway<br>Mount Royal, NJ 08061<br>P856-832-4680/F856-832-4681 |                |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|---------|-------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| ITEM NO.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | DESCRIPTION                                            | APPROX. |       | UNIT PRICE                                                                                                            | EXTENDED PRICE      | UNIT PRICE                                                                                                                            | EXTENDED PRICE      | UNIT PRICE                                                                                                                             | EXTENDED PRICE      | UNIT PRICE                                                                                                                       | EXTENDED PRICE      | UNIT PRICE                                                                                                                        | EXTENDED PRICE |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                                                        | QTY     | UNIT  |                                                                                                                       |                     |                                                                                                                                       |                     |                                                                                                                                        |                     |                                                                                                                                  |                     |                                                                                                                                   |                |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Mobilization                                           | 1       | LS    | \$15,000.00                                                                                                           | \$15,000.00         | \$9,000.00                                                                                                                            | \$9,000.00          | \$10,000.00                                                                                                                            | \$10,000.00         | \$11,000.00                                                                                                                      | \$11,000.00         |                                                                                                                                   |                |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Performance and Payment Bond                           | 1       | LS    | \$9,000.00                                                                                                            | \$9,000.00          | \$3,500.00                                                                                                                            | \$3,500.00          | \$4,000.00                                                                                                                             | \$4,000.00          | \$1,520.60                                                                                                                       | \$1,520.60          |                                                                                                                                   |                |
| 3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Inlet Filters, Type '2'                                | 18      | UN    | \$150.00                                                                                                              | \$2,700.00          | \$20.00                                                                                                                               | \$360.00            | \$50.00                                                                                                                                | \$900.00            | \$0.01                                                                                                                           | \$0.18              | <b>NO BID</b>                                                                                                                     |                |
| 4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Site Clearing                                          | 1       | LS    | \$5,000.00                                                                                                            | \$5,000.00          | \$6,600.00                                                                                                                            | \$6,600.00          | \$25,000.00                                                                                                                            | \$25,000.00         | \$14,985.80                                                                                                                      | \$14,985.80         |                                                                                                                                   |                |
| 5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Construction Signs                                     | 500     | SF    | \$12.00                                                                                                               | \$6,000.00          | \$1.00                                                                                                                                | \$500.00            | \$0.50                                                                                                                                 | \$250.00            | \$0.01                                                                                                                           | \$5.00              |                                                                                                                                   |                |
| 6                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Traffic Cones                                          | 50      | UN    | \$25.00                                                                                                               | \$1,250.00          | \$1.00                                                                                                                                | \$50.00             | \$0.20                                                                                                                                 | \$10.00             | \$0.01                                                                                                                           | \$0.50              |                                                                                                                                   |                |
| 7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Drums                                                  | 25      | UN    | \$75.00                                                                                                               | \$1,875.00          | \$1.00                                                                                                                                | \$25.00             | \$1.00                                                                                                                                 | \$25.00             | \$0.01                                                                                                                           | \$0.25              |                                                                                                                                   |                |
| 8                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Breakaway Barricades                                   | 20      | UN    | \$100.00                                                                                                              | \$2,000.00          | \$1.00                                                                                                                                | \$20.00             | \$1.00                                                                                                                                 | \$20.00             | \$0.01                                                                                                                           | \$0.20              |                                                                                                                                   |                |
| 9                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Uniformed Police Traffic Directors                     | 1       | ALLOW | \$14,000.00                                                                                                           | \$14,000.00         | \$14,000.00                                                                                                                           | \$14,000.00         | \$14,000.00                                                                                                                            | \$14,000.00         | \$14,000.00                                                                                                                      | \$14,000.00         |                                                                                                                                   |                |
| 10                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Pavement Milling, 2" Depth                             | 1,450   | SY    | \$4.00                                                                                                                | \$5,800.00          | \$4.25                                                                                                                                | \$6,162.50          | \$4.00                                                                                                                                 | \$5,800.00          | \$4.00                                                                                                                           | \$5,800.00          |                                                                                                                                   |                |
| 11                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | HMA Pavement Repair 19.5M64 Base Course , 5" Thk.      | 160     | SY    | \$40.00                                                                                                               | \$6,400.00          | \$10.00                                                                                                                               | \$1,600.00          | \$36.95                                                                                                                                | \$5,912.00          | \$16.00                                                                                                                          | \$2,560.00          |                                                                                                                                   |                |
| 12                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | In-Place Pulverization, 6" Depth, Pavement and Recycli | 5,780   | SY    | \$6.00                                                                                                                | \$34,680.00         | \$8.00                                                                                                                                | \$46,240.00         | \$7.00                                                                                                                                 | \$40,460.00         | \$8.25                                                                                                                           | \$47,685.00         |                                                                                                                                   |                |
| 13                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thk.                     | 180     | TNS   | \$75.00                                                                                                               | \$13,500.00         | \$82.00                                                                                                                               | \$14,760.00         | \$85.00                                                                                                                                | \$15,300.00         | \$100.00                                                                                                                         | \$18,000.00         |                                                                                                                                   |                |
| 14                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2-1/2" Thk.                 | 856     | TNS   | \$75.00                                                                                                               | \$64,200.00         | \$82.00                                                                                                                               | \$70,192.00         | \$85.00                                                                                                                                | \$72,760.00         | \$110.00                                                                                                                         | \$94,160.00         |                                                                                                                                   |                |
| 15                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | HMA 9.5M64 Leveling Course, Var. Thk..                 | 25      | TNS   | \$75.00                                                                                                               | \$1,875.00          | \$90.00                                                                                                                               | \$2,250.00          | \$79.50                                                                                                                                | \$1,987.50          | \$40.00                                                                                                                          | \$1,000.00          |                                                                                                                                   |                |
| 16                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Traffic Stripes, Long Life Thermoplastic, 4" wide      | 123     | LF    | \$2.00                                                                                                                | \$246.00            | \$1.00                                                                                                                                | \$123.00            | \$1.30                                                                                                                                 | \$159.90            | \$1.50                                                                                                                           | \$184.50            |                                                                                                                                   |                |
| 17                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Replacement Conc. Vertical Curb                        | 700     | LF    | \$40.00                                                                                                               | \$28,000.00         | \$32.00                                                                                                                               | \$22,400.00         | \$30.00                                                                                                                                | \$21,000.00         | \$38.00                                                                                                                          | \$26,600.00         |                                                                                                                                   |                |
| 18                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Replacement Conc. Sidewalk, 4" thk.                    | 465     | SY    | \$80.00                                                                                                               | \$37,200.00         | \$92.00                                                                                                                               | \$42,780.00         | \$80.00                                                                                                                                | \$37,200.00         | \$100.00                                                                                                                         | \$46,500.00         |                                                                                                                                   |                |
| 19                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Replacement Conc. Driveway Apron, 6"Thk. (Reinforce    | 110     | SY    | \$90.00                                                                                                               | \$9,900.00          | \$115.00                                                                                                                              | \$12,650.00         | \$85.00                                                                                                                                | \$9,350.00          | \$110.00                                                                                                                         | \$12,100.00         |                                                                                                                                   |                |
| 20                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Detectable Warning Surface (Brick)                     | 32      | SY    | \$400.00                                                                                                              | \$12,800.00         | \$260.00                                                                                                                              | \$8,320.00          | \$550.00                                                                                                                               | \$17,600.00         | \$325.00                                                                                                                         | \$10,400.00         |                                                                                                                                   |                |
| 21                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Traffic Stripes, Long Life Thermoplastic, 8" wide      | 680     | LF    | \$2.50                                                                                                                | \$1,700.00          | \$1.90                                                                                                                                | \$1,292.00          | \$1.50                                                                                                                                 | \$1,020.00          | \$2.00                                                                                                                           | \$1,360.00          |                                                                                                                                   |                |
| 22                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Traffic Stripes, Long Life Thermoplastic, 24" wide     | 404     | LF    | \$7.50                                                                                                                | \$3,030.00          | \$5.40                                                                                                                                | \$2,181.60          | \$5.00                                                                                                                                 | \$2,020.00          | \$5.25                                                                                                                           | \$2,121.00          |                                                                                                                                   |                |
| 23                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Reset Manhole Castings                                 | 18      | UN    | \$250.00                                                                                                              | \$4,500.00          | \$50.00                                                                                                                               | \$900.00            | \$100.00                                                                                                                               | \$1,800.00          | \$200.00                                                                                                                         | \$3,600.00          |                                                                                                                                   |                |
| 24                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Reset Water Valve Boxes                                | 10      | UN    | \$125.00                                                                                                              | \$1,250.00          | \$50.00                                                                                                                               | \$500.00            | \$15.00                                                                                                                                | \$150.00            | \$0.01                                                                                                                           | \$0.10              |                                                                                                                                   |                |
| 25                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Inlet Head, Type 'N-ECO'                               | 14      | UN    | \$400.00                                                                                                              | \$5,600.00          | \$285.00                                                                                                                              | \$3,990.00          | \$625.00                                                                                                                               | \$8,750.00          | \$500.00                                                                                                                         | \$7,000.00          |                                                                                                                                   |                |
| 26                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Inlet Repair                                           | 14      | UN    | \$750.00                                                                                                              | \$10,500.00         | \$600.00                                                                                                                              | \$8,400.00          | \$1,100.00                                                                                                                             | \$15,400.00         | \$650.00                                                                                                                         | \$9,100.00          |                                                                                                                                   |                |
| 27                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Bicycle Safe Grate, Type 'ECO'                         | 14      | UN    | \$400.00                                                                                                              | \$5,600.00          | \$280.00                                                                                                                              | \$3,920.00          | \$625.00                                                                                                                               | \$8,750.00          | \$300.00                                                                                                                         | \$4,200.00          |                                                                                                                                   |                |
| 28                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Bi-Directional Raised Pavement Markers (Blue)          | 2       | UN    | \$50.00                                                                                                               | \$100.00            | \$420.00                                                                                                                              | \$840.00            | \$750.00                                                                                                                               | \$1,500.00          | \$550.00                                                                                                                         | \$1,100.00          |                                                                                                                                   |                |
| 29                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Convert Water Manhole to Water Valve Box               | 2       | UN    | \$600.00                                                                                                              | \$1,200.00          | \$400.00                                                                                                                              | \$800.00            | \$950.00                                                                                                                               | \$1,900.00          | \$865.00                                                                                                                         | \$1,730.00          |                                                                                                                                   |                |
| 30                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Asphalt Price Adjustment                               | 1       | ALLOW | \$1,400.00                                                                                                            | \$1,400.00          | \$1,400.00                                                                                                                            | \$1,400.00          | \$1,400.00                                                                                                                             | \$1,400.00          | \$1,400.00                                                                                                                       | \$1,400.00          |                                                                                                                                   |                |
| 31                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Fuel Price Adjustment                                  | 1       | ALLOW | \$200.00                                                                                                              | \$200.00            | \$200.00                                                                                                                              | \$200.00            | \$200.00                                                                                                                               | \$200.00            | \$200.00                                                                                                                         | \$200.00            |                                                                                                                                   |                |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                                                        |         |       |                                                                                                                       |                     |                                                                                                                                       |                     |                                                                                                                                        |                     |                                                                                                                                  |                     |                                                                                                                                   |                |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | <b>PROJECT TOTAL INCLUDING (ITEM NOS. 1 THRU 31)</b>   |         |       |                                                                                                                       | <b>\$306,506.00</b> |                                                                                                                                       | <b>\$285,956.10</b> |                                                                                                                                        | <b>\$324,624.40</b> |                                                                                                                                  | <b>\$338,313.13</b> |                                                                                                                                   |                |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                                                        |         |       |                                                                                                                       |                     |                                                                                                                                       |                     |                                                                                                                                        |                     |                                                                                                                                  |                     |                                                                                                                                   |                |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                                                        |         |       |                                                                                                                       |                     |                                                                                                                                       |                     |                                                                                                                                        |                     |                                                                                                                                  |                     |                                                                                                                                   |                |